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CHRIS BARBER'S JAZZ & BLUES BAND

The transmission date of the B.B.C. Concerts in the "Rhythm on 2"
series are now scheduled for December 21 and December 22. The
Concerts were recorded at the Assembly Rooms, Derby during the
Summer and this is the second possible transmission date advised,
so we can only suggest that you watch out in the Radio Times for
any further change:

The album recorded live at the Barbican in April of this year

and entitled "Barber at the Barbican" is due for release during
December, and although it is hoped that copies will be available
during the December tour the official release date is December 15th -
which just so happens to be the day on which the Band appears once
again in concert at the Barbican.

The December tour finishes on 22nd December at the new St. David's
Hall in Cardiff, where 0Ottilie Patterson will be making one of
her rare appearances as special guest. '

The promoters at the Hugh Christie School, Tonbridge tell us that
their Concerts on 3rd December are already sold out and they are
unable to handle any further enguiries or ticket applications.

At the time of writing there are still tickets available for the
Hazlett Theatre at nearby Maidstone on 1st December.

The December dates so far confirmed are:

Wed. 1st Dec. Hazlett Theatre, Maidstone, Kent.
Fri. 3rd Dec. Hugh Christie School, Tonbridge.
Sat. 4th Dec. Pavilion Gardens, Buxton, Derbs.
Sun. 5th Dec. Gordon Craig Theatre, Stevenage.
Mon. 6th Dec. Theatre Royal, Bury St. Edmunds.
Tues. 7th Dec. Civic Hall, Aylesbury, Bucks.
Wed. 8th Dec. 100 Club, 100 Oxford St., London.
Fri. 10th Dec. The Electricity Council Sports

and Social Club Research Centre,
Capenhurst, Chester.

Tues. 14th Dec. Hotel Wroxham, Hoveton, Norwich.

Wed. 15th Dec. Barbican Centre, City of London.

Thurs. 16th Dec. Courtyard Arts Trust, Gloucester Docks.
Fri. 17th Dec. Penryn School, Penryn.

Sat. 18th Dec. Langstone Cliff Hotel, Dawlish, Devon.
Sun. 19th Dec. Repertory Theatre, Birmingham.

Wed. 22nd Dec. St. David's Hall, Cardiff.
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